
 
 

 
 

LOCATION OF MEETING: 96 RUSSELL DRIVE 

Village Board Meeting  
Monday, June 19, 2023 

6:30 pm 

 

Meeting Minutes 
 

1. Call to Order, Roll Call:  President San Felippo called the meeting to order at 6:36 pm.  Trustees present included Eric 
Stowell, Duane Urbanski, Elizabeth Manian, Mike San Felippo, Jeff Schultz, and Barbara Ruege.  Keri Wallenkamp 
attended virtually (left at 7:43 pm).  Village staff present included Clerk/Treasurer Stephanie Waala, DPW Director 
Peter Lederer, and Fire Chief Pat Depies.  For additional attendees see attached sign-in sheet. 
 

2. Pledge of Allegiance. 
 

3. Public Comments on non-agenda items (limit 3 minutes per speaker) 
 

None 
 
7e.  Staff and Committee Reports: Fire Department 
 

EMS Training, and monthly meetings were conducted in May.  Fire had 4 calls and Ambulance had 29 calls.  
Received a Flex Grant for the purchase of 2 battery operated stair chairs.  Dropped the ISO rating from 8 to 
a 5 for outside the village limits services.  Promotions included Kaila Bloemers being appointed EMS 
Captain and Dean Dolence appointed as the Safety Officer.  Cassidy Peterson received 2 scholarships.  
Budget meetings have been held.  2 parades attended so far this year. 
 

4g.  New Business:  Discussion and Possible Action on the approval of the Emergency Response Fee Schedule. 
 

President San Felippo informed the board the fire dept would like to change their rates by recommendation 
of their billing company.  Adell it was discussed at their last meeting of changing from the nonfunded to the 
funded community. 
 
Trustee Stowell made a motion to approve as submitted, motion was seconded by Trustee Urbanski.  Motion 
carried 7-0. 
 

4. New Business: 
 
a. Discussion and Possible Action on the Recommendation from the Architectural Review Board on 

the construction of a garage addition at 89 E Shore Dr. 
 
President San Felippo informed the board the recommendation as to approve as submitted. 
 
Trustee Urbanski made a motion to approve as submitted, motion was seconded by Trustee Stowell.  
Motion carried 7-0. 
 



b. Discussion and Possible Action on the Recommendation from the Architectural Review Board on 
the construction of a concession stand at 53 Russell Dr. 
 
President San Felippo informed the board the recommendation as to approve as submitted. 
 
Trustee Wallenkamp inquired as to what would be the village’s responsibilities.  President San 
Felippo informed the board that the village would be responsible for the electric, camera system and 
equipment.  Trustee Stowell clarifies that the building is still being donated by the Lions Club. 
 
Trustee Urbanski made a motion to approve as submitted, motion was seconded by Trustee Manian.  
Motion carried 7-0. 

 
c. Discussion and Possible Action on the 2022 Financial Audit 

 
Bryan Gruenwald summarized the annual audit as follows.  There are 2 different reports referenced 
in the audit: basic financials and internal controls.   
Year end fund balances in comparison to 2021 is the nonspendables is expense in 2022 but were 
paid in 2023.   
Capital improvements is part of the loan received at the end of the year.   
Tax incremental districts have quite a few years left to help to recover those costs.   
Long term debt does not include water and sewer utility debt.  The statutory limit of equalized value 
increased which is creased to an allowable of $10,002,805.   
Water utility had operating revenues and expenses comparison of 2021 to 2022.  With an increase 
halfway through the year it was able to almost break even.   
Sewer utility loss in 2022 was due to expenses exceeding revenues.  Property tax revenue helped 
decrease this number but overall, this was a net loss.  
Changes for the coming year include GASB 96 (long term IT contracts) and ARPA. 
 
Trustee Ruege made a motion to approve as submitted, motion was seconded by Trustee Stowell.  
Motion carried 7-0. 

 
d. Discussion and Possible Action on the Recommendation from Lake, Parks, and Recreation 

Committee on a request for installation of a park bench. 
 
Trustee Stowell informed the board that a group would like to donate a wooden bench with a 
sasquatch carving included.  They informed the group that there are specific benches in all the parks.  
Suggested they propose this be put on a private parcel off of Hickory.  Waiting for it to be brought 
back to the committee with alternative options. 
 
No action taken. 

 
e. Discussion and Possible Action on the request waiver of the pavilion rental fee for Between the 

Lakes Muskies Inc. 
 
Trustee Stowell made a motion to waive the pavilion rental as requested, motion was seconded by 
President San Felippo.  Motion carried 6-0, Urbanski abstained. 

 
f. Discussion and Possible Action on the request to use Community Betterment funds to purchase 

flags. 



Director Lederer informed the board that some of the street flags are tattered and torn.  There are two 
different sizes of flags within the village.  Would like to purchase extra poles in case of damage from 
weather and vehicles. 
 
Trustee Ruege made a motion to approve as submitted, motion was seconded by Trustee Urbanski.  
Motion carried 6-0. 

 
g. Moved to earlier on the agenda. 

 
5. Old Business: 

 
a. Discussion and Possible Action on the Recommendation from Lake, Parks, and Recreation 

Committee on a funding request of the Random Lake Garden Club. 
 
Trustee Manian informed the board the Garden Club is requesting $300 for reimbursement of 
flowers at the library, in the park, and at the memorial park.  The second request included $244 for 
reimbursement of little gardens surrounding the historical society building. 
 
Trustee Urbanski suggests this item be put off until the next meeting until they can attend and 
provide documentation of purchases. 
 
Director Lederer suggests the Garden Club come up with annual amounts so it can be budgeted. 
 
Trustee Manian made a motion to reimburse the Garden Club up to $300 pending submittal of 
receipts of purchase provided, motion was seconded by Trustee Stowell.  Motion carried 6-0. 
 

6. Consent Agenda – items within the consent agenda can be considered individually if the Village Board 
chooses to do so: 
 

a. Approval of July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024, Class “B” Beer & “Class B” Liquor Licenses for: 
 
− Kegger’s Pub & Grill LLC – D/B/A Kegger’s Pub & Grill; 235 Allen St.; Jason Arndt, Agent 

 
− RJS Enterprises Inc - D/B/A Booz ‘In; 124 Carroll St.; Randall Palmer, Agent 

 
− El Guero Mexican Restaurant LLC – D/B/A Lake Front Café; 417 Second St; Mario Mondragon, 

Agent 
 
Trustee Urbanski made a motion to approve as submitted, motion was seconded by Trustee Stowell.  
Motion carried 6-0. 
 
 

b. Approve of July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024, Cigarette and Tobacco Products Licenses for: 
 
− RJS Enterprises Inc – D/B/A Booz ‘In; 124 Carroll St 
 

Trustee Ruege made a motion to approve as submitted, motion was seconded by Trustee Urbanski.  

Motion carried 6-0. 



 

c. Approval of July1, 2023 – June 30, 2024, Operator Licenses: 

− Seth Christian Sullivan 

− Tristan Marie Scholler 

− Brandi Ann Evans 

Trustee Stowell made a motion to approve as submitted, the motion was seconded by Trustee Ruege.  

Motion carried 6-0. 

 

d. Approval of Temporary Class “B” Retailer’s License for Trustees of the Random Lake Fire 

Department for June 22, 2023; June 29, 2023; July 6, 2023. 

 

Trustee Stowell made a motion to approve as submitted, motion was seconded by Trustee Urbanski.  

Motion carried 6-0. 

 

e. Approval of 04/28/2023 Pooled Checks: General Fund $36,819.84; Library $199.43; Water Fund 

$315.38; Sewer $712.41 

 

f. Approval of 05/31/2023 Pooled Checks: General Fund $40,718.77; Library $159.94; Water Fund 

$2,370.14; Sewer Fund $1,823.79 

 

g. Approval of 05/31/2023 Fire/Ambulance Checks: Ambulance Fund $4,594.19 

 

h. Review of 05/31/2023 Account Balances 

 

i. Approval of 06/13/2023 General Checks: General Fund $6,055.78 

 

j. Approval of 06/13/2023 Utility Checks: Water Fund $3,332.52; Sewer Fund $8,306.02 

 

k. Approval of 06/14/2023 Library Checks: Library Fund $2,116.19 

l. Approval of 06/20/2023 General Checks: General Fund $28,905.88 

 

m. Approval of 06/20/2023 Utility Checks: Water Fund $11,245.14; Sewer Fund $6,427.22 



 
Trustee Urbanski made a motion to approve items e-m as submitted, motion was seconded by 

Trustee Stowell.  Motion carried 6-0. 

 

7. Staff and committee reports: 

a. Clerk/Treasurer:  no report 

 

b. Public Works:  started painting crosswalks and curbs.  Outing together a flyer for lead 

service line survey.   

 

c. Committees:  Finance – met and went through the accounts to see which ones were available for CD 

investment.  Will meet every month to review payments going out and financial balances. 

 
Director Lederer requests a meeting for Parks, Lake, and Recreation Committee or Public Works 

Committee to purchase a pontoon boat. 

 

President San Felippo requests meeting for Parks, Lake, and Recreation Committee to meet about a 

donor request to donate picnic tables. 

 

d. Fire Dept:  moved to earlier on the agenda. 

 

e. President:  Start to look at budgets at committee levels. 

 
8. Adjourned at 8:17 pm 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Items on the Agenda may be taken out of order as listed.  Created by Stephanie Waala on 06/26/2023. 
 

WI Open Meeting Law (Wis. Stat. 19.83(2) and 19.84(2)) In general, the open meetings law grants citizens the right to attend and observe open session meetings of 
governmental bodies but does not require a governmental body to allow members of the public to speak or actively participate in the body’s meeting. A 
governmental body is free to determine for itself whether and to what extent it will allow citizen participation at its meetings. 
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WEALTH ADVISORY | OUTSOURCING | AUDIT, TAX, AND CONSULTING
Investment advisory services are offered through CliftonLarsonAllen Wealth Advisors, LLC, an SEC-registered investment advisor
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Summary of Audit Results

Auditors’ Report on the 
Basic Financial 

Statements

• Unmodified Opinion

Auditors’ Report on 
Internal Control

• Finding 2022–001  
Preparation Of the 
Annual Financial Report 

• Finding 2022-002  
Segregation of Duties

• Finding 2022-003 
Adjustments to the 
Village’s Financial 
Records
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Governance Communications

Qualitative aspects 
of accounting 
practices and 

significant estimates

Financial statement 
disclosures No difficulties

No disagreements 
with management Audit adjustments 

No consultations 
with other 

accountants

Management 
representations
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Tax Incremental Districts
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Long Term Debt - Governmental
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General Obligation Debt – Statutory Limit
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Water Utility
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Sewer Utility
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Looking Forward…

• GASB Statement No. 96, “Subscription 
Based Information Technology 
Agreements”

New Accounting 
Standards

American Recovery and 
Rescue Plan



CLAconnect.com

©2021 CliftonLarsonAllen LLP
Investment advisory services are offered through CliftonLarsonAllen Wealth Advisors, LLC, an SEC-registered investment advisor

WEALTH ADVISORY | OUTSOURCING | AUDIT, TAX, AND CONSULTING

Bryan Grunewald, CPA
Principal
(920) 803-3147
Bryan.Grunewald@claconnect.com

https://twitter.com/CLAconnect
https://www.facebook.com/CliftonLarsonAllen
https://www.linkedin.com/company/cliftonlarsonallen
https://www.youtube.com/user/CliftonLarsonAllen
https://www.instagram.com/lifeatcla








































































































General Checking 197,821.39$           
General Savings 2,876.91$               
Restricted Savings
  Savings Public Funds 218.53$                  
  Maps 4,339.36$               
  Office Building 33,167.49$             
  Communications 5,356.80$               
  Storm Sewer 719.44$                  
  Streets 57,300.03$             
  Kircher Park 13,140.33$             
  BM-Lakeview Park 35,274.74$             
  BMLP - Music in the Park 8,404.79$               
  Lake Weed Treatment 72,194.49$             
  Equipment 259,832.70$           
  Community Betterment 40,705.28$             
  Office Equipment 12,687.65$             
  Ins Deductible 10,327.32$             
  Fishing Pier 1,545.11$               
  Burr Oak Park 108.00$                  
  ARPA Funds 151,854.11$           
  AEMT Remaining Funds 32,874.22$             
  BMLP Concessions 20,149.57$             
  Ice Rink 747.07$                  
Lake Trust CD ending 01/28/2024 102,040.62$           
Savings CD ending 10/25/2023 600,000.00$           
Sewer Operations 5,441.88$               
Sewer Depreciation 87,367.58$             
Sewer Depreciation 2 194,033.25$           
Water Depreciation 366,430.40$           
Water Operations 90,307.14$             
LGIP Sewer Depreciation 71,023.04$             
Fire/Ambulance Checking 41,704.77$             
Library Checking 220,601.12$           
Library CD ending 04/05/2024 11,477.09$             

Village Financial Balances
5/31/2023















Reprint Check Register - Full Report - ALL 11:21 PM
ACCT

ALL Checks2939 LAKEVIEW LIBRARY (COLLINS)

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 6/14/2023

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:6/14/2023

6/14/2023 Page:

2379 6/14/2023 ARCHER MAT RENTAL & SALES LLC
6/6/23 INVOICE

500-00-55110-360-000 Janitorial Supplies
Janitorial Supplies

197.52
37757

______________________________________________________________________________________
197.52Total

2380 6/14/2023 Baker & Taylor
6/5/23 INVOICE

500-00-55110-341-000 AV Materials
AV MATERIALS

17.99
H65247490

______________________________________________________________________________________
17.99Total

2381 6/14/2023 Baker & Taylor
5/16/23 INVOICE

500-00-55110-341-000 AV Materials
AV MATERIALS

61.87
H65128930

______________________________________________________________________________________
61.87Total

2382 6/14/2023 Baker & Taylor
5/8/23 INVOICE

500-00-55110-341-000 AV Materials
AV MATERIALS

18.71
H64993400

______________________________________________________________________________________
18.71Total

2383 6/14/2023 Baker & Taylor
5/16/23 INVOICE

500-00-55110-342-000 Books
BOOKS

156.52
2037535876

______________________________________________________________________________________
156.52Total

2384 6/14/2023 Baker & Taylor
5/16/23 INVOICE

500-00-55110-342-000 Books
BOOKS

246.48
2037535936

______________________________________________________________________________________
246.48Total

2385 6/14/2023 Baker & Taylor
5/16/23 INVOICE

500-00-55110-342-000 Books
BOOKS

148.32
2037530708



Reprint Check Register - Full Report - ALL 21:21 PM
ACCT

ALL Checks2939 LAKEVIEW LIBRARY (COLLINS)

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 6/14/2023

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:6/14/2023

6/14/2023 Page:

______________________________________________________________________________________
148.32Total

2386 6/14/2023 Baker & Taylor
5/2/23 INVOICE

500-00-55110-342-000 Books
BOOKS

166.22
2037501582

______________________________________________________________________________________
166.22Total

2387 6/14/2023 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
5/13/23 INVOICE

500-00-55110-241-000 Copy Machine
COPY MACHINE

204.91
30520240

______________________________________________________________________________________
204.91Total

2388 6/14/2023 CENGAGE LEARNING
5/4/23 INVOICE

500-00-55110-342-000 Books
BOOKS

63.98
81130625

______________________________________________________________________________________
63.98Total

2389 6/14/2023 Center Point Large Print
5/3/23 INVOICE

500-00-55110-342-000 Books
BOOKS

99.33
2014435

______________________________________________________________________________________
99.33Total

2390 6/14/2023 Quill Corporation
5/23/23 INVOICE

500-00-55110-310-000 Office Supplies
OFFICE SUPPLIES

56.66
32647951

______________________________________________________________________________________
56.66Total

2391 6/14/2023 Village of Random Lake
5/26/23 INVOICE

500-00-55110-222-000 Sewer, Water
000-2540-00

111.10
000-2540-00

______________________________________________________________________________________
111.10Total

2392 6/14/2023 WE ENERGIES
5/30/23 INVOICE



Reprint Check Register - Full Report - ALL 31:21 PM
ACCT

ALL Checks2939 LAKEVIEW LIBRARY (COLLINS)

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 6/14/2023

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:6/14/2023

6/14/2023 Page:

500-00-55110-220-000 Electricity
ELECTRIC SERVICE

538.06
4599180806

500-00-55110-223-000 Gas
GAS SERVICE

28.52
4599180806

______________________________________________________________________________________
566.58Total

2,116.19Grand Total



Reprint Check Register - Full Report - ALL 41:21 PM
ACCT

ALL Checks2939 LAKEVIEW LIBRARY (COLLINS)

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 6/14/2023

______________________________________________________________________________________
Amount

From Account:6/14/2023

6/14/2023 Page:

2,116.19Total Expenditure from Fund # 500 - LIBRARY

2,116.19Total Expenditure from all Funds



In Progress Checks - Full Report - ALL 11:28 PM

ACCTALL Checks by Payee

2822 GENERAL FUND

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 6/20/2023

______________________________________________________________________________________
Voucher Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:6/20/2023

6/14/2023 Page:

6/20/2023 AGNES BOWE
6/11/23 PAVILION DEPOSIT REFUND

100-00-46135-000-000 PAVILLION RENTAL
6/11/23 PAVILION DEPOSIT REFUND

50.00
061123

______________________________________________________________________________________
50.00Total

6/20/2023 ANN AVERILL
6/5/23 PAVILION DEPOSIT REFUND

100-00-46135-000-000 PAVILLION RENTAL
6/5/23 PAVILION DEPOSIT REFUND

50.00
060523

______________________________________________________________________________________
50.00Total

6/20/2023 ARCHER MAT RENTAL & SALES LLC
6/6/23 INVOICE

100-00-51600-230-000 VILLAGE HALL - S.M.R.E
1-3'X5' BLACK MINK MAT

4.70
37751

100-00-51600-230-000 VILLAGE HALL - S.M.R.E
2-3'X10' BLACK MINK MATS

18.74
37751

______________________________________________________________________________________
23.44Total

6/20/2023 BIANCA N SANCHEZ-ESTRADA
6/17/23 PAVILION DEPOSIT REFUND

100-00-46135-000-000 PAVILLION RENTAL
6/17/23 PAVILION DEPOSIT REFUND

50.00
061723

______________________________________________________________________________________
50.00Total

6/20/2023 Computer Service Specialists, Inc.
SERVER JUNE 23

100-00-51422-390-000 TECHNOLOGY - S, M, R, E
SERVER JUNE 23

100.00
202688

100-00-51422-390-000 TECHNOLOGY - S, M, R, E
WORKSTATION JUNE 23

151.67
202688

100-00-51422-390-000 TECHNOLOGY - S, M, R, E
NETWORK EQUIPMENT JUNE 23

16.67
202688

______________________________________________________________________________________
268.34Total

6/20/2023 DOEGNITZ ACE HARDWARE
6/4/23 INVOICE

100-00-55210-230-000 KIRCHER PARK-S,M,R,E
2 QT BLEACH

35.98
18545



In Progress Checks - Full Report - ALL 21:28 PM

ACCTALL Checks by Payee

2822 GENERAL FUND

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 6/20/2023

______________________________________________________________________________________
Voucher Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:6/20/2023

6/14/2023 Page:

100-00-55210-230-000 KIRCHER PARK-S,M,R,E
2 PAINT

13.98
18632

100-00-53300-230-000 STREET/STREET SIGN MAINT
SIGN POSTS

1.84
18644

100-00-55210-230-000 KIRCHER PARK-S,M,R,E
12 3/8X2 1/2 CANS

4.80
18712

100-00-55220-230-000 LAKEVIEW PARK-S,M,R,E
3 BLACK SPRAY PAINT

20.97
18674

100-00-55240-230-000 PARKS-S,M,R,E
SPRAY PAINT

6.99
18689

100-00-55220-230-000 LAKEVIEW PARK-S,M,R,E
1 CHAIN CONNECTOR

1.99
18696

______________________________________________________________________________________
86.55Total

6/20/2023 FRANCOTYP-POSTALIA, INC
5/26/23 INVOICE

100-00-51420-390-000 CLERKS OFFICE-SUPPLIES/EXP
POSTAGE MACHINE SUPPLIES

44.66
105785828

______________________________________________________________________________________
44.66Total

6/20/2023 Gibbsville Implement Inc.
6/5/23 INVOICE

100-00-53240-360-000 VEHICLE-S.M.R.E
FILTER OIL

32.35
15704

______________________________________________________________________________________
32.35Total

6/20/2023 HAWLEY KAUFMAN & KAUTZER S.C.
5/25/23 INVOICE

100-00-51300-210-000 LEGAL-PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
TRAFFIC COURT LEGAL

370.22
69

______________________________________________________________________________________
370.22Total

6/20/2023 Home Depot Credit Services
5/28/23 INVOICE

100-00-55210-230-000 KIRCHER PARK-S,M,R,E
5/18/23

21.88
4615364

100-00-55220-230-000 LAKEVIEW PARK-S,M,R,E
5/18/23

21.88
4615365



In Progress Checks - Full Report - ALL 31:28 PM

ACCTALL Checks by Payee

2822 GENERAL FUND

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 6/20/2023

______________________________________________________________________________________
Voucher Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:6/20/2023

6/14/2023 Page:

100-00-55110-230-000 LIBRARY-S,M,R,E
5/18/23

18.37
4615365

______________________________________________________________________________________
62.13Total

6/20/2023 Horst Distributing Inc.
6/1/23 INVOICE

100-00-53240-350-000 EQUIPMENT/STREET MACH-S,M,R,E
ELEMENT-10 MICRON ABSOLUTE

245.32
102785-000

______________________________________________________________________________________
245.32Total

6/20/2023 MCCLONE AGENCY
6/1/23 INVOICE

100-00-51931-000-000 WORKERS COMP
WORKERS COMP

2,686.77
8719

100-00-51930-510-000 INSURANCE-LIABILITY/PROP
GENERAL LIABILITY

2,025.80
8719

100-00-51930-520-000 INSURANCE-VEHICLE
VEHICLE

3,365.16
8719

______________________________________________________________________________________
8,077.73Total

6/20/2023 NAPA AUTO PARTS
6/1/23 INVOICE

100-00-53240-360-000 VEHICLE-S.M.R.E
BALL JOINT STUD

8.98
784529

______________________________________________________________________________________
8.98Total

6/20/2023 NAPA AUTO PARTS
6/8/23 INVOICE

100-00-53240-360-000 VEHICLE-S.M.R.E
6/8/23 INVOICE

72.74
784891

______________________________________________________________________________________
72.74Total

6/20/2023 NAPA AUTO PARTS
6/8/23 INVOICE

100-00-53240-360-000 VEHICLE-S.M.R.E
6/8/23 INVOICE

41.29
784910

______________________________________________________________________________________
41.29Total

6/20/2023 NEUENS FREDONIA LUMBER
6/6/23 INVOICE



In Progress Checks - Full Report - ALL 41:28 PM

ACCTALL Checks by Payee

2822 GENERAL FUND

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 6/20/2023

______________________________________________________________________________________
Voucher Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:6/20/2023

6/14/2023 Page:

100-00-55210-230-000 KIRCHER PARK-S,M,R,E
6/6/23 INVOICE

67.22
2306-657271

______________________________________________________________________________________
67.22Total

6/20/2023 NEUENS FREDONIA LUMBER
6/7/23 INVOICE

100-00-55210-230-000 KIRCHER PARK-S,M,R,E
6/7/23 INVOICE

33.88
2306-657348

100-00-55220-230-000 LAKEVIEW PARK-S,M,R,E
6/7/23 INVOICE

33.87
2306-657348

______________________________________________________________________________________
67.75Total

6/20/2023 RANDOM LAKE FIRE DEPT AMBULANCE FUND
6/13/23 INVOICE

100-00-51420-320-000 EDUCATION/TRAINING
HEARTSAVER CPR AED COURSE & CARD

126.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
126.00Total

6/20/2023 RANDOM LAKE INVESTMENTS LLC
6/12/23 INVOICE

100-00-53230-240-000 SHOP RENTAL SPACE
DPW RENTAL SPACE APRIL 2023

500.00
1021

100-00-53230-240-000 SHOP RENTAL SPACE
DPW RENTAL SPACE MAY 2023

500.00
1021

100-00-53230-240-000 SHOP RENTAL SPACE
DPW RENTAL SPACE JUNE 2023

500.00
1021

______________________________________________________________________________________
1,500.00Total

6/20/2023 RANDOM LAKE INVESTMENTS LLC
6/12/23 INVOICE

100-00-53230-240-000 SHOP RENTAL SPACE
DPW RENTAL SPACE JULY 2023

500.00
1022

______________________________________________________________________________________
500.00Total

6/20/2023 SHEBOYGAN COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT
5/31/23 INVOICE

100-00-53300-230-000 STREET/STREET SIGN MAINT
SPOT REPAIS, CRACK FILLING, BLKTP PATCH

8,997.97
128774

______________________________________________________________________________________
8,997.97Total



In Progress Checks - Full Report - ALL 51:28 PM

ACCTALL Checks by Payee

2822 GENERAL FUND

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 6/20/2023

______________________________________________________________________________________
Voucher Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:6/20/2023

6/14/2023 Page:

6/20/2023 Waldo Implement Inc.
6/2/23 INVOICE

100-00-53240-350-000 EQUIPMENT/STREET MACH-S,M,R,E
BELT DRIVE

98.99
78420

______________________________________________________________________________________
98.99Total

6/20/2023 WM CORPORATE SERVICES INC
6/2/23 INVOICE

100-00-53620-390-000 GARBAGE-CONTRACT
96 Gallon Cart Service

6,021.71
0085220-4172-5

100-00-53620-390-001 RECYCLING-CONTRACT
96 Gallon Cart Service - Recycle

2,042.49
0085220-4172-5

______________________________________________________________________________________
8,064.20Total

28,905.88Grand Total



In Progress Checks - Full Report - ALL 61:28 PM

ACCTALL Checks by Payee

2822 GENERAL FUND

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 6/20/2023

______________________________________________________________________________________
Amount

From Account:6/20/2023

6/14/2023 Page:

28,905.88Total Expenditure from Fund # 100 - GENERAL FUND

28,905.88Total Expenditure from all Funds



In Progress Checks - Full Report - ALL 11:28 PM

ACCTALL Checks by Payee

3655 UTILITY CHECKING

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 6/20/2023

______________________________________________________________________________________
Voucher Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:6/20/2023

6/14/2023 Page:

6/20/2023 AGSOURCE
5/30/23 INVOICE

660-00-54610-397-000 TEST LAB-OUTSIDE SERVICES
WWTP

2,173.96
MAS000006594

______________________________________________________________________________________
2,173.96Total

6/20/2023 Computer Service Specialists, Inc.
6/1/23 INVOICE

600-00-51422-391-000 TECHNOLOGY
SERVER JUNE 23

100.00
202688

660-00-51422-391-000 TECHNOLOGY
SERVER JUNE 23

100.00
202688

600-00-51422-390-000 COMPUTERS.SOFTWARE
WORKSTATION JUNE 23

151.67
202688

660-00-51422-391-000 TECHNOLOGY
WORKSTATION JUNE 23

151.66
202688

600-00-51422-391-000 TECHNOLOGY
NETWORK EQUIP JUNE 23

16.67
202688

660-00-51422-391-000 TECHNOLOGY
NETWORK EQUIP JUNE 23

16.66
202688

______________________________________________________________________________________
536.66Total

6/20/2023 FRANCOTYP-POSTALIA, INC
5/26/23 INVOICE

600-00-51421-311-000 C/T - postage UPS, etc.
POSTAGE MACHINE SUPPLIES

44.67
105785828

660-00-51421-311-000 POSTAGE
POSTAGE MACHINE SUPPLIES

44.67
105785828

______________________________________________________________________________________
89.34Total

6/20/2023 HAWKINS INC
5/15/23 INVOICE

600-00-54600-390-000 PLANT - SUPPLIES/EXP
5/15/23 INVOICE

10.00
6471097

______________________________________________________________________________________
10.00Total

6/20/2023 HAWKINS INC
6/1/23 INVOICE



In Progress Checks - Full Report - ALL 21:28 PM

ACCTALL Checks by Payee

3655 UTILITY CHECKING

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 6/20/2023

______________________________________________________________________________________
Voucher Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:6/20/2023

6/14/2023 Page:

660-00-54600-390-000 WWTP - S,M,R,E
6/1/23 INVOICE

709.00
6485777

______________________________________________________________________________________
709.00Total

6/20/2023 HYDRO CORP
5/30/23 INVOICE

600-00-52410-390-000 CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL
CROSS CONNECTION MAY 2023

128.00
0072542-IN

______________________________________________________________________________________
128.00Total

6/20/2023 MCCLONE AGENCY
6/1/23 INVOICE

600-00-51931-390-000 INSURANCE-WORKERS COMP
WORKERS COMP

1,545.62
8719

660-00-51931-390-000 INSURANCE-WORKERS COMP
WORKERS COMP

1,545.61
8719

600-00-51540-390-000 INSURANCE-LIABILITY/PROPERTY
GENERAL LIABILITY

434.10
8719

660-00-51540-390-000 INSURANCE-LIABILITY/PROPERTY
GENERAL LIABILITY

434.10
8719

600-00-51931-520-000 INSURANCE-VEHICLE
VEHICLE

251.42
8719

660-00-51931-520-000 INSURANCE-VEHICLE
VEHICLE

251.42
8719

______________________________________________________________________________________
4,462.27Total

6/20/2023 MIDWEST METER INC
5/31/23 INVOICE

600-00-54630-390-000 METERS-SUPPLIES/EXP
DEDUCT METERS

3,064.00
0156046-IN

______________________________________________________________________________________
3,064.00Total

6/20/2023 OPERATION & MANAGEMENT SERVICE LLC
6/1/23 INVOICE

660-00-57400-200-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES
CERTIFIED WASTEWATER OPERATOR IN CHARGE

1,000.00
6/1/23

600-00-57400-200-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES
CERTIFIED WATER OPERATOR IN CHARGE

1,000.00
6/1/23

______________________________________________________________________________________
2,000.00Total



In Progress Checks - Full Report - ALL 31:28 PM

ACCTALL Checks by Payee

3655 UTILITY CHECKING

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 6/20/2023

______________________________________________________________________________________
Voucher Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:6/20/2023

6/14/2023 Page:

6/20/2023 SHEBOYGAN COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT
5/31/23 INVOICE

600-00-54640-390-000 WATER MAIN BREAKS
REPAIRS,CRACK FILLING, BLKTP PATCHES

4,498.99
128774

______________________________________________________________________________________
4,498.99Total

17,672.22Grand Total



In Progress Checks - Full Report - ALL 41:28 PM

ACCTALL Checks by Payee

3655 UTILITY CHECKING

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 6/20/2023

______________________________________________________________________________________
Amount

From Account:6/20/2023

6/14/2023 Page:

11,245.14Total Expenditure from Fund # 600 - WATER FUND

6,427.08Total Expenditure from Fund # 660 - WASTEWATER FUND

17,672.22Total Expenditure from all Funds
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